The taxpayer purchased a business license from the municipality with respect to the preceding license year and made 

a sale or provided services within the municipality thereof during each calendar quarter of the preceding license year. 
b.	 The taxpayer’s gross receipts derived from within the municipality for the preceding license year did not exceed fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000). 
c.	 The taxpayer did not qualify for the special delivery license provided for by Section 11-51-194, Code of Alabama 1975.

Delivery License
Section 11-51-194, Code of Alabama 1975, requires municipalities to establish a special delivery license allowing certain